PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter L. Katsikas	03/08/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TitanKey Software, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 240976	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US0023561		
Application Number:	09648894		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)377-9227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808-377-9221

Email: peternocr@titankey.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Katsikas
Address Line 1: 850 W. Hind Drive

Address Line 2: 102

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96821

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Katsikas

Total Attachments: 1

source=A-ASSGN-PAT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0887

500022980

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

Atty Dkt #: PKAY-P1, CIP

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I declare that:

I have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

SYSTEM FOR ELIMINATING UNAUTHORIZED ELECTRONIC MAIL

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 09/648,894 was filed on 08/25/00, CIP U.S. Patent Application No. 10/404,631 was filed on 03/31/03, PCT International Application No. US00/23561 was filed on 08/25/00 and in Japan, Europe, and Canada therefrom, and other division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications may be filed therefrom in the U.S. and in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications in the United States of America and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications or patents therefrom:

Assignee Company or Entity:

Dated: _March 8, 2005

RECORDED: 03/10/2005

TITANKEY SOFTWARE LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Hawaii 850 W Hind Drive, Suite 102 Honolulu, HI 96821

INVENTOR (FIRST NAMED):

I further agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

		<u> </u>		
		Name: Peter L Mailing Addres 850 W Hind Dr Honolulu, HI 90 Citizen of: USA	ss: rive, Suite 102 6821	
STATE OF HAWAII COUNTY OF HONOLULU				
On this day of and who executed the forego	2005, before me personally appeared ing document, and acknowledged that he		•	on described ir
Notary Public: My Commission expires:	_			

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0888